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Agenda
Introductions

What Parents can do to support students

What students can do

Academic Leadership Tutors

DVHS resources



PERIOD START END
B PERIOD 8:30 10:30
BREAK 10:30 10:34

6 10:40 11:13
5 11:19 11:52
4 11:58 12:31

LUNCH 12:31 1:01
3 1:07 1:40
2 1:46 2:19
1 2:25 2:58

12/16 
Tuesday

  Final Schedule 
12/16-12/19

DATE 12/17/25
Wednesday

12/18/25
Thursday

12/19/25
Friday

8:45—10:45 1ST 2ND 3RD

10:45—11:09 BREAK BREAK BREAK

11:15—1:15 4TH 5TH 6TH



Reminders for supporting your student

● Remind them to sleep, eat and exercise
● Recommend early studying
● Help them create a Study Plan
● Create a dedicated study space

○ Minimize distractions (aka their phone)
● Be supportive
● Minimize pressure



● Practice healthy coping mechanisms
● Model self-care and healthy emotional 

responses
● Use mindful techniques
● Focus on effort, not just outcomes
● Avoid excessive worry
● Validate their feelings
● Maintain a strong connection

What Parents Can Do To Manage Their 
Own Stress During their Students’ Finals



● It prevents parents from unintentionally fueling their teen's 
anxiety, leading to a healthier family dynamic.

● It helps parents avoid becoming an over-protective "helicopter 
parent," which can hinder a teen's ability to develop 
independence and resilience.

● It provides a positive role model for the teen, showing them 
how to navigate stress and build their own coping skills.

● By managing their own stress, parents can better support their 
teen's mental and emotional well-being. 

Why Managing Parental Anxiety is 
Beneficial





How Students can prepare for finals
● Communicate with teacher (in person or via email)
● Review resources/study guide for each class
● Go to Teacher’s Student support time
● Utilize Peer tutors
● Mindset shift: from perfection to progress (growth 

mindset).
● Rest, move, fuel their body and stay hydrated!



Academic 
Leadership 

Tutors



● Academic Leadership 
● Wellness Center - Hot Cocoa Event 12/10 during student 

support & lunch. 
○ Wellness Center Website

● DVHS Counseling Website 
● Study tips,Hacks for Productivity and Focus 
● Study Tips 
● Stress reduction tips/articles: 

○ Manage Your Stress
○ Academic Pressure

DV Resources

https://sites.google.com/srvusd.net/als2s2122/home
https://sites.google.com/srvusd.net/wellness/dvhs
https://dvhs.srvusd.net/School-Info/Counseling/Wildcat-Counseling/Academic-Planning/index.html
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1ZxvNpuWGXtiTw2kWmz-9xmp5WiupFWXS/edit#heading=h.gjdgxs
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1oDEwIrmIC9W0w3p-IXajqyjRhDEGp6svslqxC65i02w/edit?tab=t.0
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/131qu3lPyyfL1Bd8P4GWC0oLDKwgixCJR?usp=sharing
http://www.pamf.org/teen/life/stress/managestress.html
http://www.pamf.org/teen/life/stress/academicpressure.html


Katy Holtog - Last names A - Chop   kholtog@srvusd.net

Rajni Nijjer- Last names Choq - Hoss & ELD    rnijjer@srvusd.net

Carrie Fox - Last names Host - Lee & College Connect     cfox@srvusd.net

Monica Hersch - Last names Lef - Mic    mhersch@srvusd.net

Lais Oliveira - Last names Mid - Ran  loliveira@srvusd.net

Kelly Cushner - Last names Rao - Sub & AVID    kcushner@srvusd.net

Meagan Sellers - Last names - Suc - Z & Academic Enrichment    msellers@srvusd.net

Further Questions? 


